1
Our long awaited 2005 catalog is now available; you can either download it from our web site or give us a call for
printed copies. We spent the past 6 months updating our catalog to reflect our growing product line.
We now have 3 separate brochures, 1 for Electronics, 1 for Handles and 1 for Joysticks. The brochures are available
for download from our web site or printed copies are available upon request. Follow the links below to view or
download.
On-line Catalog
Ordering Guide Details

3. $10 for orders under the minimum 7. IP rating and protection from water
4. New product delivery schedule *Please click the topic lists here to be taken directly to the specific page.
5. Custom ordering guide
6. Notice: SDB ramp rate 300 ms compensation during setup
T M
2
5.1. Custom Ording Guide (Handles)
5.2. Custom Ording Guide (Joysticks)
News Letter 05.04 #4-1413 McGill Road
Kamloops B.C. Canada V2C 6K7
Ph: (250) 374-2278
Fax: (250) 374-1099
Toll Free: 1-800-831-2278
1. New catalog and brochures release
2. Improved joystick knob flange to hold boot better
3. $10 for orders under the minimum 7. IP rating and protection from water
4. New product delivery schedule *Please click the topic lists here to be taken directly to the specific page.
5. Custom ordering guide
6. Notice: SDB ramp rate 300 ms compensation during setup
T M
Example: JM P2 D2 02 G
JM
JL
Joystick Options
P1- Single Axis 5 vdc
P2- Dual Axis 5vdc
S1- Single Axis Switched
S1G- Single Axis Gold Switched
S2- Dual Axis Switched
S2G- Dual Axis Gold Switches
Outputs
D2- 2.5amp 2Axis Valve Driver
Proportional Driver
JG - J Handle Grey
JB - J Handle Black
KB - Knob Black
K1B - Knob Black 1 Button
K2B - Knob Black 2 Button
CW - Custom Wiring
G - Gated
G1 - Gated 1 Latch
G2 - Gated 2 Latch
Custom Options
02 - 2 feet
Wire Length
KB - K Knob (black)
KG - K Knob (grey)
SB - S Handle (black)
SG - S Handle (grey)
CB - C Handle (black)
CG - C Handle (grey)
JB - J Handle (black)
JG - J Handle (grey)
LB - L Handle (black)
LG - L Handle (grey)
0 - blank (hole plug)
1m- Standard Switch - (maintained rocker)
S - Sealed Switch, 3 amp
G - Sealed, Gold contacts, 150 ma.
B -  Maintained Switch, (Push on/Push off)
L -  LED Installed (green)
T - Toggle Switch, (maintained on/off)
U - Toggle Switch, (on)/off/(on)
V - Variable Voltage Proportional Module
Vp- Variable Voltage Module (c/w 2.5 vdc center)
W - Toggle Switch, on/off/on
Y - Toggle Switch, on/off/(on)
00 - unwired handle
02 - 2 feet
04 - 4 feet
06 - 6 feet
08 - 8 feet
10 - 10 feet
12 - 12 feet
14 - 14 feet
16 - 16 feet
20 - 20 feet
CW - Custom Wiring
DA - Danfoss Adapter Card
Dd - Diverter Pack
Dp- Diode Pack
DPd - Diverter/Diode Pack, 6 func.
KL - 10 Button Keypad, Left
KR - 10 Button Keypad, Right
R - Rocker Cover Kit  installed
A0 - Blank Adapter Bushing
A1 - 10mm x 1.5 Bushing
A2 - 12mm 1.25 Bushing

3. $10 for orders under the minimum 7. IP rating and protection from water
4. New product delivery schedule *Please click the topic lists here to be taken directly to the specific page.
5. Custom ordering guide
6. Notice: SDB ramp rate 300 ms compensation during setup
T M
4
7. IP rating and protection from water
News Letter 05.04 #4-1413 McGill Road
Kamloops B.C. Canada V2C 6K7
Ph: (250) 374-2278
Fax: (250) 374-1099
Toll Free: 1-800-831-2278
1. New catalog and brochures release
2. Improved joystick knob flange to hold boot better
3. $10 for orders under the minimum 7. IP rating and protection from water
4. New product delivery schedule *Please click the topic lists here to be taken directly to the specific page.
5. Custom ordering guide
6. Notice: SDB ramp rate 300 ms compensation during setup
T M
IP (Ingress Progress) Codes in accordance with IEC 529
1. First character only, such as IP 3X,
2. Second character only, such as IP X4, or
3. Both characters, such as IP 34.
The first character indicates the degree of protection against the ingress of solid foreign objects. First
character definitions are as follows:
0 - Non-protected
1 - Protected against solid foreign objects of 50 mm diameter and greater
2 - Protected against solid foreign objects of 12.5 mm diameter and greater
3 - Protected against solid foreign objects of 2.5 mm diameter and greater
4 - Protected against solid foreign objects of 1.0 mm diameter and greater
5 - Dust-protected
6 - Dust-tight
The second character of the IP Code indicates the degree of protection against the ingress of water
with harmful effects. Second character definitions are as follows:
0 - Non-protected
1 - Protected against vertically falling water drops
2 - Protected against vertically falling water drops as the enclosure is tilted 15 degrees
3 - Protected against spraying water
4 - Protected against splashing water
5 - Protected against water jetting
6 - Protected against powerful water jetting
7 - Protected against temporary immersion (1meter, 30 minutes)
8 - Protected against continuous immersion (1meter, > 30 minutes)
There are several different uses of IP Codes, as described in IEC 529. IP Codes can have the
following arrangement: